
Read this user manual and in 
particular the safety notes, 
before using the product.

Keep the user manual for future reference 
and include it when passing the product 
on to third parties. Esprinet S.p.A. will not 
in any way be held responsible for injury 
or damage caused to persons or property 
arising from misuse of the product.

Safety notes
- This device is only intended for private 
use and not for industrial use.
- Only use the device indoors. Avoid using 
it outdoors or in the rain.
- Avoid using the device in environments 
with a high temperature or humidity or in 

extreme dusty conditions.
- Avoid placing the device under direct 
sunlight, near heat and lire sources (e.g. 
candles) and in the immediate vicinity of 
magnetic fields (e.g. speakers).
- Always pull the cable by the connectors 
and do not pull on the cable.
- Make sure that the cable is not kinked 
or knotted and do not lay it aver sharp 
edges.
- Do not use a damaged device.
- Never allow children or persons with 
disabilities to use electrical products 
without supervision.
- Make sure that children do not play with 
the plastic wrapping. ¬They may swallow 
it when playing and suffocate.

Use
1. Connect the USB-C connector to a 
USB-C port (DC 5V, 3A max) of your 
charger or computer. Check that technical 
infos of your device are compatible with 
the product.
2. Connect your devices to the product 
connectors through your accessories. 
Charging, data synchronization or data 
transfer will start on your device.
3. Disconnect the cable from the USB-C 
port and the device after use.

Cleaning
Disconnect all cables before cleaning.
- lf necessary, clean the cable with a damp 
cloth and let it dry completely before use.
- Do not use any solvents, corrosive or 
gaseous cleaning agents.

Storage
Store the charger in a clean, dry area.
Keep it away from direct sunlight.

Disposal of the product 
(Applicable in countries with 
separate collection systems of 

recyclable materials)
Old products may not be disposed of 
in the household waste! Should the 
product no longer be capable of being 
used at some point in time, dispose of 
it in accordance with the regulations in 
force in your country. This ensures that 
old products are recycled in a professional 
manner and also rules out negative 
consequences for the environment.
For this reason, electrical equipment is 
marked with the symbol shown here.

Technical specifications
Input USB-C: 5Gbps, DC 5V/3A/15W, 2%
Output:
4*USB3.0: 5Gbps, DC 5V/2A/10W, 2%
Cable lenght: 15cm

This product complies with 
RoHS 2011/65/EU - 2015/863/
EU. The product carries the CE 

mark and complies with safety standards 
established by the European Union. 

Celly® is a trademark owned by Esprinet 
S.p.A. 
All brands are registered trademarks of 
their respective owners.

Esprinet S.p.A., via Energy Park 
20, 20871 Vimercate (MB) - 
Italy
Made in China.
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Leggere questo manuale d’uso 
e in particolare le note sulla 
sicurezza, prima di utilizzare il 

prodotto.
Conservare il manuale dell’utente per 
consultazioni future e allegarlo quando si 
cede il prodotto a terzi.
Esprinet S.p.A. non potrà in alcun modo 
essere ritenuta responsabile per lesioni o 
danni causati a persone o cose derivanti 
dall’uso improprio del prodotto.

Note sulla sicurezza
Leggere questo manuale d’uso e in 
particolare le note sulla sicurezza, prima di 
utilizzare il prodotto.
Conservare il manuale dell’utente per future 

consultazioni e includerlo quando si passa il 
prodotto a terzi.
Esprinet S.p.A. non potrà in alcun modo 
essere ritenuta responsabile per lesioni o 
danni causati a persone o cose derivanti 
dall’uso improprio del prodotto.

Note sulla sicurezza
- Questo dispositivo è destinato 
esclusivamente all’uso privato e non all’uso 
industriale.
- Utilizzare il dispositivo solo all’interno. 
Evitare di usarlo all’aperto o sotto la pioggia.
- Evitare di utilizzare il dispositivo in 
ambienti con elevata temperatura o umidità 
o in condizioni di estrema polvere.
- Evitare di posizionare il dispositivo 

sotto la luce diretta del sole, vicino a 
fonti di calore e fuoco (es. candele) e nelle 
immediate vicinanze di campi magnetici (es. 
altoparlanti).
- Tirare sempre il cavo dai connettori e non 
tirare il cavo.
- Assicurarsi che il cavo non sia attorcigliato 
o annodato e non appoggiarlo su bordi 
taglienti.
- Non utilizzare un dispositivo danneggiato.
- Non permettere mai a bambini o persone 
con disabilità di utilizzare prodotti elettrici 
senza supervisione.
- Assicurarsi che i bambini non giochino 
con l’involucro di plastica. ¬Potrebbero 
inghiottirlo durante il gioco e soffocare.

Utilizzo
1. Collegare il connettore USB-C a una porta 
USB-C (5 V CC, 3 A max) del caricabatterie 
o del computer. Verifica che le informazioni 
tecniche del tuo dispositivo siano compatibili 

con il prodotto.
2. Collegare i dispositivi ai connettori del 
prodotto tramite gli accessori. La ricarica, la 
sincronizzazione dei dati o il trasferimento 
dei dati verranno avviati sul dispositivo.
3. Scollegare il cavo dalla porta USB-C e dal 
dispositivo dopo l’uso.

Pulizia
Scollegare tutti i cavi prima della pulizia.
- Se necessario, pulire il cavo con un panno 
umido e lasciarlo asciugare completamente 
prima dell’uso.
- Non utilizzare solventi, detergenti corrosivi 
o gassosi.

Magazzinaggio
Conservare il caricabatterie in un’area pulita 
e asciutta.
Tenerlo lontano dalla luce solare diretta.

Smaltimento del prodotto 
(Applicabile nei paesi con sistemi di 
raccolta differenziata dei materiali 

riciclabili)
I vecchi prodotti non possono essere 
smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici! Se il prodotto 
non fosse più utilizzabile in un dato 
momento, smaltirlo secondo le normative 
vigenti nel proprio paese. Ciò garantisce 
che i vecchi prodotti vengano riciclati in 
modo professionale ed esclude anche 
conseguenze negative per l’ambiente.
Per questo motivo le apparecchiature 
elettriche sono contrassegnate con il 
simbolo qui riportato.

Specifiche tecniche
Ingresso USB-C: 5 Gbps, CC V/3A/15W, 2%
Produzione:
4*USB3.0: 5 Gbps, CC 5 V/2 A/10 W, 2%
Lunghezza del cavo: 15 cm

Questo prodotto è conforme alla 
direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU - 
2015/863/EU. Il Prodotto 

dispone del marchio CE ed è quindi conforme 
agli standard di sicurezza stabiliti dall’Unione 
europea. 

Celly® è un marchio di proprietà di Espri-
net S.p.A.
Tutti i marchi sono marchi registrati e 
dei rispettivi proprietari.

Esprinet S.p.A., via Energy Park 
20,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italia
Prodotto in Cina.
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Lea este manual de usuario 
y en particular las notas de 
seguridad antes de utilizar el 

producto.
Conserve el manual de usuario para 
referencia futura e inclúyalo cuando 
entregue el producto a terceros.
Esprinet S.p.A. no se responsabilizará 
en modo alguno de las lesiones o daños 
causados a personas o cosas derivados 
del mal uso del producto.

Notas de seguridad
- Este dispositivo está destinado 
únicamente para uso privado y no para 
uso industrial.
- Utilice el dispositivo únicamente en 

interiores. Evite usarlo al aire libre o bajo 
la lluvia.
- Evite usar el dispositivo en ambientes 
con alta temperatura o humedad o en 
condiciones extremas de polvo.
- Evite colocar el dispositivo bajo la luz 
solar directa, cerca de fuentes de calor y 
fuego (p. ej., velas) y en las inmediaciones 
de campos magnéticos (p. ej., altavoces).
- Tirar siempre del cable por los conectores 
y no tirar del cable.
- Asegúrese de que el cable no esté 
doblado o anudado y no lo coloque sobre 
bordes afilados.
- No utilice un dispositivo dañado.
- Nunca permita que niños o personas con 
discapacidad utilicen productos eléctricos 

sin supervisión.
- Asegúrese de que los niños no jueguen 
con el envoltorio de plástico. ¬Pueden 
tragarlo cuando juegan y asfixiarse.

Usar
1. Conecte el conector USB-C a un puerto 
USB-C (CC 5 V, 3 A máx.) de su cargador 
o computadora. Compruebe que las 
informaciones técnicas de su dispositivo 
sean compatibles con el producto.
2. Conecte sus dispositivos a los 
conectores del producto a través de sus 
accesorios. La carga, la sincronización 
de datos o la transferencia de datos 
comenzarán en su dispositivo.
3. Desconecte el cable del puerto USB-C y 
el dispositivo después de su uso.

Limpieza
Desconecte todos los cables antes de 
limpiar.

- Si es necesario, limpie el cable 
con un paño húmedo y déjelo secar 
completamente antes de usarlo.
- No utilice disolventes, productos de 
limpieza corrosivos o gaseosos.

Almacenamiento
Guarde el cargador en un área limpia y 
seca.
Manténgalo alejado de la luz solar directa.

Eliminación del producto 
(Aplicable en países con sistemas 
de recogida selectiva de 

materiales reciclables)
¡Los productos viejos no deben 
desecharse con la basura doméstica! Si el 
producto ya no se puede utilizar en algún 
momento, deséchelo de acuerdo con las 
normas vigentes en su país. Esto asegura 
que los productos viejos se reciclen de 
manera profesional y también descarta 

consecuencias negativas para el medio 
ambiente. Por este motivo, los equipos 
eléctricos están marcados con el símbolo 
que se muestra aquí.

Especificaciones técnicas
Entrada USB-C: 5 Gbps, CC 5 V/3 A/15 
W, 2 %
Salidas:
4*USB3.0: 5 Gbps, CC 5 V/2 A/10 W, 2 %
Longitud del cable: 15 cm

Este producto cumple con la 
normativa RoHS 2011/65 / EU 
- 2015/863/EU. El producto 

lleva el marcado CE y por lo tanto cumple 
con los estándares de seguridad 
establecidos por la Unión Europea.  

Celly® es una marca de propiedad de 
Esprinet S.p.A.
Todas las marcas son marcas registradas 
y de sus respectivos dueños.

Esprinet S.p.A., via EnergyPark 
22,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italia
Hecho en China
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Lesen Sie diese 
B e d i e n u n g s a n l e i t u n g 
und insbesondere die 

Sicherheitshinweise, bevor Sie das 
Produkt verwenden.
Bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung 
zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und 
geben Sie sie bei Weitergabe des 
Produkts an Dritte mit.
Esprinet S.p.A. haftet in keiner Weise für 
Verletzungen oder Schäden an Personen 
oder Eigentum, die durch den Missbrauch 
des Produkts entstehen.

Sicherheitshinweise
- Dieses Gerät ist nur für den privaten 
Gebrauch und nicht für den industriellen 

Einsatz bestimmt.
- Benutzen Sie das Gerät nur im 
Innenbereich. Vermeiden Sie die 
Verwendung im Freien oder im Regen.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung des 
Geräts in Umgebungen mit hoher 
Temperatur oder Luftfeuchtigkeit oder 
unter extrem staubigen Bedingungen.
- Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht direktem 
Sonnenlicht, in der Nähe von Wärme- 
und Feuerquellen (z. B. Kerzen) und in 
unmittelbarer Nähe von Magnetfeldern 
(z. B. Lautsprechern) auf.
- Ziehen Sie das Kabel immer an den 
Anschlüssen und nicht am Kabel.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Kabel 
nicht geknickt oder verknotet wird und 

verlegen Sie es nicht über scharfe Kanten.
- Benutzen Sie kein beschädigtes Gerät.
- Erlauben Sie Kindern oder Menschen 
mit Behinderungen niemals, elektrische 
Produkte ohne Aufsicht zu benutzen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Kinder nicht mit 
der Plastikfolie spielen. ¬Sie könnten es 
beim Spielen verschlucken und ersticken.

Verwenden
1. Verbinden Sie den USB-C-Stecker mit 
einem USB-C-Anschluss (DC 5 V, 3 A 
max.) Ihres Ladegeräts oder Computers. 
Überprüfen Sie, ob die technischen Daten 
Ihres Geräts mit dem Produkt kompatibel 
sind.
2. Verbinden Sie Ihre Geräte über Ihr 
Zubehör mit den Produktanschlüssen. Der 
Ladevorgang, die Datensynchronisierung 
oder die Datenübertragung auf Ihrem 
Gerät wird gestartet.
3. Trennen Sie das Kabel nach der 

Verwendung vom USB-C-Anschluss und 
vom Gerät.

Reinigung
Trennen Sie vor der Reinigung alle Kabel.
- Reinigen Sie das Kabel bei Bedarf mit 
einem feuchten Tuch und lassen Sie es 
vor der Verwendung vollständig trocknen.
- Verwenden Sie keine Lösungsmittel, 
ätzende oder gasförmige 
Reinigungsmittel.

Lagerung
Bewahren Sie das Ladegerät an einem 
sauberen, trockenen Ort auf.
Halten Sie es von direkter 
Sonneneinstrahlung fern.

Entsorgung des Produkts 
(Anwendbar in Ländern mit 
getrennten Sammelsystemen für 

wiederverwertbare Materialien)
Altprodukte dürfen nicht im Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden! Sollte das Produkt 
irgendwann nicht mehr verwendet 
werden können, entsorgen Sie es gemäß 
den in Ihrem Land geltenden Vorschriften. 
Dadurch wird eine fachgerechte 
Wiederverwertung von Altprodukten 
sichergestellt und negative Folgen für die 
Umwelt ausgeschlossen.
Aus diesem Grund sind elektrische 
Betriebsmittel mit dem nebenstehenden 
Symbol gekennzeichnet.

Technische Spezifikationen
USB-C-Eingang: 5 Gbit/s, DC 5 V/3 A/15 
W, 2 %
Ausgänge:

4*USB3.0: 5 Gbit/s, DC 5 V/2 A/10 W, 
2 %
Kabellänge: 15 cm

Dieses Produkt entspricht der 
RoHS-Richtlinie EG/2011/65 - 
2015/863/EU. Das Produkt hat 

die CE-Kennzeichnung und erfüllt somit die 
Sicherheitsstandards der Europäischen 
Union. 

Celly® ist ein Warenzeichen der Esprinet 
S.p.A.
Alle Warenzeichen sind eingetragene 
Warenzeichen ihrer jeweiligen Eigen-
tümer.

Esprinet S.p.A., via Energy Park 
20,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italien
Hergestellt in China.
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Lisez ce manuel d’utilisation 
et en particulier les consignes 
de sécurité avant d’utiliser le 

produit.
Conservez le manuel d’utilisation pour 
référence future et incluez-le lors de la 
transmission du produit à des tiers.
Esprinet S.p.A. ne pourra en aucun cas 
être tenu responsable des blessures ou 
dommages causés aux personnes ou aux 
biens résultant d’une mauvaise utilisation 
du produit.

Consignes de Consignes de sécurité
- Cet appareil est uniquement destiné à un 
usage privé et non à un usage industriel.
- N’utilisez l’appareil qu’à l’intérieur. Évitez 

de l’utiliser à l’extérieur ou sous la pluie.
- Évitez d’utiliser l’appareil dans des 
environnements à température ou 
humidité élevée ou dans des conditions 
extrêmement poussiéreuses.
- Évitez de placer l’appareil sous la lumière 
directe du soleil, à proximité de sources 
de chaleur et de feu (par exemple des 
bougies) et à proximité immédiate de 
champs magnétiques (par exemple des 
haut-parleurs).
- Tirez toujours le câble par les 
connecteurs et ne tirez pas sur le câble.
- Assurez-vous que le câble n’est pas plié 
ou noué et ne le posez pas sur des bords 
tranchants.
- N’utilisez pas un appareil endommagé.

- Ne laissez jamais des enfants ou des 
personnes handicapées utiliser des 
produits électriques sans surveillance.
- Assurez-vous que les enfants ne jouent 
pas avec l’emballage en plastique. ¬Ils 
peuvent l’avaler en jouant et s’étouffer.

Utiliser
1. Connectez le connecteur USB-C à un 
port USB-C (DC 5V, 3A max) de votre 
chargeur ou ordinateur. Vérifiez que les 
informations techniques de votre appareil 
sont compatibles avec le produit.
2. Connectez vos appareils aux 
connecteurs du produit via vos 
accessoires. La charge, la synchronisation 
des données ou le transfert de données 
commenceront sur votre appareil.
3. Débranchez le câble du port USB-C et 
de l’appareil après utilisation.

Nettoyage
Débranchez tous les câbles avant de 
nettoyer.
- Si nécessaire, nettoyez le câble avec 
un chiffon humide et laissez-le sécher 
complètement avant utilisation.
- N’utilisez pas de solvants, de produits de 
nettoyage corrosifs ou gazeux.

Stockage
Rangez le chargeur dans un endroit 
propre et sec.
Gardez-le à l’abri de la lumière directe du 
soleil.

Élimination du produit (Applicable 
dans les pays disposant de 
systèmes de collecte séparée des 

matériaux recyclables)
Les anciens produits ne doivent pas 
être jetés avec les ordures ménagères 
! Si le produit ne peut plus être utilisé 

à un moment donné, éliminez-le 
conformément à la réglementation en 
vigueur dans votre pays. Cela garantit 
que les anciens produits sont recyclés 
de manière professionnelle et exclut 
également les conséquences négatives 
pour l’environnement.
Pour cette raison, les équipements 
électriques sont marqués du symbole 
représenté ici.

Spécifications techniques
Entrée USB-C : 5 Gbit/s, CC 5 V/3 A/15 W, 
2 %
Les sorties:
4*USB3.0 : 5 Gbit/s, CC 5 V/2 A/10 W, 2 %
Longueur du câble : 15 cm

Ce produit est conforme RoHS 
2011/65 / EU - 2015/863/EU.
Le produit porte la marque CE 

et est conforme à normes de sécurité 

établies par l’Union européenne.

Celly® est une marque appartenant à 
Esprinet S.p.A.
Toutes les marques sont enregistrées 
et appartiennent à leurs propriétaires 
respectifs.

Esprinet S.p.A., via Energy Park 
20,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italie
Made in Chine.
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Před použitím výrobku 
si přečtěte tento návod 
k použití a zejména 

bezpečnostní pokyny.
Uschovejte uživatelskou příručku pro 
budoucí použití a zahrňte ji, až budete 
výrobek předávat třetím stranám.
Společnost Esprinet S.p.A. nebude 
žádným způsobem zodpovědná za 
zranění nebo škody způsobené osobám 
nebo na majetku v důsledku nesprávného 
použití produktu.

Bezpečnostní poznámky
- Toto zařízení je určeno pouze pro 
soukromé použití, nikoli pro průmyslové 
použití.

- Používejte zařízení pouze uvnitř. Vyhněte 
se používání venku nebo za deště.
- Nepoužívejte zařízení v prostředí s 
vysokou teplotou nebo vlhkostí nebo v 
extrémně prašných podmínkách.
- Neumísťujte zařízení na přímé sluneční 
světlo, do blízkosti zdrojů tepla a vlhkosti 
(např. svíčky) a do bezprostřední blízkosti 
magnetických polí (např. reproduktory).
- Kabel vždy tahejte za konektory a 
netahejte za kabel.
- Ujistěte se, že kabel není zauzlovaný 
nebo zauzlovaný a neveďte jej přes ostré 
hrany.
- Nepoužívejte poškozené zařízení.
- Nikdy nedovolte dětem nebo osobám 
se zdravotním postižením používat 

elektrické výrobky bez dozoru.
- Zajistěte, aby si děti nehrály s plastovým 
obalem. ¬Při hře jej mohou spolknout a 
udusit se.

Použití
1. Připojte konektor USB-C k portu USB-C 
(DC 5V, max. 3A) vaší nabíječky nebo 
počítače. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou technické 
informace vašeho zařízení kompatibilní s 
produktem.
2. Připojte svá zařízení ke konektorům 
produktu prostřednictvím příslušenství. 
Na vašem zařízení se spustí nabíjení, 
synchronizace dat nebo přenos dat.
3. Po použití odpojte kabel od portu 
USB-C a zařízení.

Čištění
Před čištěním odpojte všechny kabely.
- V případě potřeby očistěte kabel vlhkým 
hadříkem a před použitím jej nechte zcela 

vyschnout.
- Nepoužívejte žádná rozpouštědla, 
korozivní nebo plynné čisticí prostředky.

Úložný prostor
Nabíječku skladujte na čistém a suchém 
místě.
Chraňte před přímým slunečním zářením.

Likvidace produktu (Platí v 
zemích se systémy odděleného 
sběru recyklovatelných materiálů)

Staré výrobky se nesmí vyhazovat do 
domovního odpadu! Pokud již výrobek 
nebude možné v určitém okamžiku 
používat, zlikvidujte jej v souladu s 
předpisy platnými ve vaší zemi. Tím je 
zajištěna odborná recyklace starých 
výrobků a také vyloučeny negativní 
dopady na životní prostředí.
Z tohoto důvodu je elektrická zařízení 
označena zde uvedeným symbolem.

Technické specifikace
Vstup USB-C: 5Gbps, DC 5V/3A/15W, 2%
výstupy:
4*USB3.0: 5Gbps, DC 5V/2A/10W, 2%
Délka kabelu: 15 cm

Tento výrobek splňuje nařízení 
směrnice RoHS 2011/65/EU - 
2015/863/EU. Výrobek je 

označen značkou CE a splňuje 
bezpečnostní standardy, dané Evropskou 
Unií. 

Celly® je obchodní značka, vlastněná 
Esprinet S.p.A.
Všechny brandy jsou registrovanými 
obchodními značkami jejich příslušných 
vlastníků.

Esprinet S.p.A., via Energy Park 
20, 20871 Vimercate (MB) – 
Italy
Vyrobeno v Číně
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Pred použitím výrobku 
si prečítajte tento návod 
na použitie a najmä 

bezpečnostné pokyny.
Návod na použitie si uschovajte pre 
budúce použitie a priložte ho pri 
odovzdávaní produktu tretím stranám.
Spoločnosť Esprinet S.p.A. nebude v 
žiadnom prípade zodpovedať za zranenia 
alebo škody spôsobené osobám alebo 
na majetku v dôsledku nesprávneho 
používania produktu.

Bezpečnostné poznámky
- Toto zariadenie je určené len na súkromné 
použitie a nie na priemyselné použitie.
- Prístroj používajte iba v interiéri. Vyhnite 

sa používaniu vonku alebo v daždi.
- Vyhnite sa používaniu zariadenia v 
prostredí s vysokou teplotou alebo 
vlhkosťou alebo v extrémne prašných 
podmienkach.
- Neumiestňujte zariadenie na priame 
slnečné svetlo, v blízkosti zdrojov tepla 
a žiaru (napr. sviečky) a v bezprostrednej 
blízkosti magnetických polí (napr. 
reproduktory).
- Kábel vždy ťahajte za konektory a 
neťahajte za kábel.
- Uistite sa, že kábel nie je zauzlený alebo 
zauzlený a neklaďte ho cez ostré hrany.
- Nepoužívajte poškodené zariadenie.
- Nikdy nedovoľte deťom alebo osobám 
so zdravotným postihnutím používať 

elektrické výrobky bez dozoru.
- Dbajte na to, aby sa deti nehrali s 
plastovým obalom. ¬Pri hraní ho môžu 
prehltnúť a udusiť sa.

Použite
1. Pripojte konektor USB-C k portu USB-C 
(DC 5V, max. 3A) vašej nabíjačky alebo 
počítača. Skontrolujte, či sú technické 
informácie vášho zariadenia kompatibilné 
s produktom.
2. Pripojte svoje zariadenia ku konektorom 
produktu prostredníctvom príslušenstva. 
Na vašom zariadení sa spustí nabíjanie, 
synchronizácia dát alebo prenos dát.
3. Po použití odpojte kábel z portu USB-C 
a zariadenia.

Upratovanie
Pred čistením odpojte všetky káble.
- V prípade potreby vyčistite kábel vlhkou 
handričkou a pred použitím ho nechajte 

úplne vyschnúť.
- Nepoužívajte žiadne rozpúšťadlá, 
korozívne alebo plynné čistiace 
prostriedky.

Skladovanie
Nabíjačku skladujte na čistom a suchom 
mieste.
Chráňte pred priamym slnečným žiarením.

Likvidácia produktu (Platí v 
krajinách so systémom 
separovaného zberu 

recyklovateľných materiálov)
Staré výrobky sa nesmú vyhadzovať 
do domového odpadu! Ak sa výrobok v 
určitom okamihu už nebude dať používať, 
zlikvidujte ho v súlade s predpismi 
platnými vo vašej krajine. To zaisťuje 
profesionálnu recykláciu starých výrobkov 
a vylučuje negatívne dôsledky pre životné 
prostredie.

Z tohto dôvodu sú elektrické zariadenia 
označené tu zobrazeným symbolom.

Technické špecifikácie
Vstupné USB-C: 5Gbps, DC 5V/3A/15W, 
2%
Výkon:
4*USB3.0: 5Gbps, DC 5V/2A/10W, 2%
Dĺžka kábla: 15 cm

Tento výrobok splňuje 
nariadenie smernice RoHS 
2011/65/EU - 2015/863/EU. 

Výrobok je označený značkou CE a splňuje 
bezpečnostné štandardy, dané Európskou 
úniou. 

Celly® je obchodná značka, vlastnená 
Esprinet S.p.A.
Všetky brandy sú registrovanými ob-
chodnými značkami ich príslušných vla-
stníkov.

Esprinet S.p.A., via Energy Park 
20, 20871 Vimercate (MB) - 
Italy
Vyrobené v Číne

Používateľská príručka
USB-C HUB

Model: PROHUB4IN1SV
Rev00 - 27.06.2023
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χρήστη και ειδικότερα τις 
υποδείξεις ασφαλείας, πριν 
χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν.

Φυλάξτε το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης για μελλοντική 
αναφορά και συμπεριλάβετέ το κατά τη 
μεταβίβαση του προϊόντος σε τρίτους.
Η Esprinet S.p.A. δεν θα θεωρηθεί σε καμία 
περίπτωση υπεύθυνη για τραυματισμό 
ή ζημιά που προκλήθηκε σε άτομα ή 
περιουσιακά στοιχεία που προκύπτουν από 
κακή χρήση του προϊόντος.

Σημειώσεις ασφαλείας
- Αυτή η συσκευή προορίζεται μόνο για 
ιδιωτική χρήση και όχι για βιομηχανική χρήση.
- Χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή μόνο σε 
εσωτερικούς χώρους. Αποφύγετε τη χρήση 

του σε εξωτερικούς χώρους ή στη βροχή.
- Αποφύγετε τη χρήση της συσκευής σε 
περιβάλλοντα με υψηλή θερμοκρασία ή 
υγρασία ή σε συνθήκες ακραίας σκόνης.
- Αποφεύγετε να τοποθετείτε τη συσκευή 
κάτω από το άμεσο ηλιακό φως, κοντά σε 
πηγές θερμότητας και λίρας (π.χ. κεριά) και 
σε άμεση γειτνίαση με μαγνητικά πεδία (π.χ. 
ηχεία).
- Τραβάτε πάντα το καλώδιο από τις φίσες και 
μην τραβάτε το καλώδιο.
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το καλώδιο δεν είναι 
τσακισμένο ή κομμένο και μην το τοποθετείτε 
από αιχμηρές άκρες.
- Μη χρησιμοποιείτε κατεστραμμένη συσκευή.
- Μην αφήνετε ποτέ παιδιά ή άτομα με 
αναπηρία να χρησιμοποιούν ηλεκτρικά 

προϊόντα χωρίς επίβλεψη.
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι τα παιδιά δεν παίζουν με 
το πλαστικό περιτύλιγμα. ¬Μπορεί να το 
καταπιούν όταν παίζουν και να πνιγούν.

Χρήση
1. Συνδέστε την υποδοχή USB-C σε μια 
θύρα USB-C (DC 5V, 3A max) του φορτιστή 
ή του υπολογιστή σας. Ελέγξτε ότι οι τεχνικές 
πληροφορίες της συσκευής σας είναι 
συμβατές με το προϊόν.
2. Συνδέστε τις συσκευές σας στις υποδοχές 
του προϊόντος μέσω των αξεσουάρ σας. 
Η φόρτιση, ο συγχρονισμός δεδομένων ή 
η μεταφορά δεδομένων θα ξεκινήσει στη 
συσκευή σας.
3. Αποσυνδέστε το καλώδιο από τη θύρα 
USB-C και τη συσκευή μετά τη χρήση.

Καθάρισμα
Αποσυνδέστε όλα τα καλώδια πριν τον 
καθαρισμό.

- Εάν είναι απαραίτητο, καθαρίστε το καλώδιο 
με ένα υγρό πανί και αφήστε το να στεγνώσει 
εντελώς πριν το χρησιμοποιήσετε.
- Μη χρησιμοποιείτε διαλύτες, διαβρωτικά ή 
αέρια καθαριστικά.

Αποθήκευση
Αποθηκεύστε το φορτιστή σε καθαρό, στεγνό 
χώρο. Κρατήστε το μακριά από το άμεσο 
ηλιακό φως.

 Απόρριψη του προϊόντος (Ισχύει 
σε χώρες με χωριστά συστήματα 
συλλογής ανακυκλώσιμων 

υλικών)
Τα παλιά προϊόντα δεν πρέπει να 
απορρίπτονται στα οικιακά απορρίμματα! 
Εάν το προϊόν δεν μπορεί πλέον να 
χρησιμοποιηθεί κάποια στιγμή, απορρίψτε 
το σύμφωνα με τους κανονισμούς που 
ισχύουν στη χώρα σας. Αυτό διασφαλίζει 
ότι τα παλιά προϊόντα ανακυκλώνονται με 

επαγγελματικό τρόπο και επίσης αποκλείει 
τις αρνητικές συνέπειες για το περιβάλλον.
Για το λόγο αυτό, ο ηλεκτρικός εξοπλισμός 
επισημαίνεται με το σύμβολο που εμφανίζεται 
εδώ.

Τεχνικές προδιαγραφές
Κωδικός: PS3GAN100WWH
Είσοδος USB-C: 5Gbps, DC 5V/3A/15W, 2%
Παραγωγή:
4*USB3.0: 5Gbps, DC 5V/2A/10W, 2%
Μήκος καλωδίου: 15 cm

Το προϊόν αυτό συμμορφώνεται με 
το ^ V RoHS 2011/65 / ΕΕ - 
2015/863/EU.

Το προϊόν φέρει το σήμα CE και 
συμμορφώνεται με τα πρότυπα ασφαλείας 
που έχει θεσπίσει η Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση.

Το Celly® είναι εμπορικό σήμα που 
ανήκει στην Esprinet S.p.A.
Όλα τα εμπορικά σήματα είναι σήματα 
κατατεθέντα των αντίστοιχων κατόχων 
τους.
Esprinet S.p.A., Οδός Energy Park 
20, 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italy 
Made in China.

Εγχειρίδιο χρήστη
HUB USB-C

Μοντέλο: PROHUB4IN1SV
Rev00 - 27.06.2023
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Ürünü kullanmadan önce 
bu kullanım kılavuzunu ve 
özellikle güvenlik notlarını 

okuyun.
Kullanım kılavuzunu ileride başvurmak 
üzere saklayın ve ürünü üçüncü şahıslara 
verirken ekleyin.
Esprinet S.p.A., ürünün yanlış 
kullanımından kaynaklanan yaralanma 
veya kişilere veya mallara verilen 
zararlardan hiçbir şekilde sorumlu 
tutulamaz.

Güvenlik notları
- Bu cihaz sadece özel kullanım içindir, 
endüstriyel kullanım için değildir.
- Cihazı yalnızca iç mekanlarda kullanın. 

Açık havada veya yağmurda kullanmaktan 
kaçının.
- Cihazı yüksek sıcaklık veya nem bulunan 
ortamlarda veya aşırı tozlu koşullarda 
kullanmaktan kaçının.
- Cihazı doğrudan güneş ışığı altına, ısı ve 
ateş kaynaklarının (örn. mumlar) yakınına 
ve manyetik alanların (örn. hoparlörler) 
yakınına yerleştirmekten kaçının.
- Kabloyu daima konektörlerinden çekin ve 
kablodan çekmeyin.
- Kablonun bükülmediğinden veya 
düğümlenmediğinden emin olun ve keskin 
kenarların üzerine döşemeyin.
- Hasarlı bir cihazı kullanmayın.
- Çocukların veya engelli kişilerin gözetimsiz 
olarak elektrikli ürünleri kullanmasına asla 

izin vermeyin.
- Çocukların plastik ambalajla 
oynamadıklarından emin olun. ¬Oynarken 
yutabilir ve boğulabilirler.

Kullanmak
1. USB-C konektörünü şarj cihazınızın 
veya bilgisayarınızın bir USB-C bağlantı 
noktasına (DC 5V, 3A maks) bağlayın. 
Cihazınızın teknik bilgilerinin ürün ile 
uyumlu olup olmadığını kontrol ediniz.
2. Cihazlarınızı aksesuarlarınız aracılığıyla 
ürün konektörlerine bağlayın. Cihazınızda 
şarj, veri senkronizasyonu veya veri 
aktarımı başlayacaktır.
3. Kullanımdan sonra kabloyu USB-C 
bağlantı noktasından ve cihazdan çıkarın.

Temizlik
Temizlemeden önce tüm kabloları çıkarın.
- Gerekirse kabloyu nemli bir bezle 
temizleyin ve kullanmadan önce tamamen 

kurumasını bekleyin.
- Solvent, aşındırıcı veya gazlı temizlik 
maddeleri kullanmayınız.

Depolamak
Şarj cihazını temiz ve kuru bir yerde 
saklayın.
Doğrudan güneş ışığından uzak tutun.

Ürünün atılması (Geri 
dönüştürülebilir malzemelerin 
ayrı toplama sistemleri olan 

ülkelerde geçerlidir)
Eski ürünler ev çöpüne atılamaz! 
Ürün herhangi bir zamanda artık 
kullanılamıyorsa, ülkenizde yürürlükte 
olan düzenlemelere uygun olarak atın. Bu, 
eski ürünlerin profesyonel bir şekilde geri 
dönüştürülmesini sağlar ve ayrıca çevre 
için olumsuz sonuçları ortadan kaldırır. 
Bu nedenle elektrikli ekipmanlar burada 
gösterilen sembol ile işaretlenmiştir.

Teknik özellikler
Giriş USB-C: 5Gbps, DC 5V/3A/15W, %2
Çıktı:
4*USB3.0: 5Gbps, DC 5V/2A/10W, %2
Kablo uzunluğu: 15cm

Bu ürün RoHS 2011/65/AB - 
2015/863/EU direktifi ile 
uyumludur. Ürün üzerinde bir CE 

işareti bulunur ve Avrupa Birliği güvenlik 
standartlarına uyumludur. 

Celly®, Esprinet S.p.A. şirketine ait bir 
ticari markadır.
Tüm markalar ilgili sahiplerinin tescilli 
ticari markalarıdır.
Esprinet S.p.A. Energy Park 20,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - İtalya
Çin Malıdır.

Kullanım kılavuzu
USB-C HUB

Modeli: PROHUB4IN1SV
Rev00 - 27.06.2023
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Leia este manual do usuário 
e, em particular, as notas de 
segurança, antes de usar o 

produto.
Guarde o manual do usuário para 
referência futura e inclua-o ao entregar o 
produto a terceiros.
Esprinet S.p.A. não será de forma alguma 
responsável por ferimentos ou danos 
causados a pessoas ou bens decorrentes 
do uso indevido do produto.

Notas de segurança
- Este dispositivo destina-se apenas a uso 
privado e não a uso industrial.
- Use o aparelho apenas em ambientes 
fechados. Evite usá-lo ao ar livre ou na 

chuva.
- Evite usar o dispositivo em ambientes 
com alta temperatura ou umidade ou em 
condições extremas de poeira.
- Evite colocar o dispositivo sob luz solar 
direta, perto de fontes de calor e liras 
(por exemplo, velas) e nas imediações de 
campos magnéticos (por exemplo, alto-
falantes).
- Puxe sempre o cabo pelos conectores e 
não puxe pelo cabo.
- Certifique-se de que o cabo não está 
dobrado ou com nós e não o coloque sobre 
arestas vivas.
- Não use um dispositivo danificado.
- Nunca permita que crianças ou pessoas 
com deficiência usem produtos elétricos 

sem supervisão.
- Certifique-se de que as crianças não 
brincam com a embalagem de plástico. 
¬Eles podem engolir ao brincar e sufocar.

Usar
1. Conecte o conector USB-C a uma 
porta USB-C (DC 5V, 3A max) do seu 
carregador ou computador. Verifique se 
as informações técnicas do seu dispositivo 
são compatíveis com o produto.
2. Conecte seus dispositivos aos 
conectores do produto por meio de 
seus acessórios. O carregamento, a 
sincronização de dados ou a transferência 
de dados serão iniciados no seu 
dispositivo.
3. Desconecte o cabo da porta USB-C e o 
dispositivo após o uso.

Limpeza
Desconecte todos os cabos antes de 

limpar.
- Se necessário, limpe o cabo com um pano 
úmido e deixe secar completamente antes 
de usar.
- Não utilize solventes, agentes de limpeza 
corrosivos ou gasosos.

Armazenar
Guarde o carregador em uma área limpa 
e seca.
Mantenha-o longe da luz solar direta.

Descarte do produto (Aplicável em 
países com sistemas de coleta 
seletiva de materiais recicláveis)

Os produtos antigos não podem ser 
eliminados no lixo doméstico! Caso o 
produto não possa mais ser usado em 
algum momento, elimine-o de acordo com 
os regulamentos em vigor no seu país. 
Isso garante que os produtos antigos 
sejam reciclados de maneira profissional e 

também elimina consequências negativas 
para o meio ambiente.
Por esta razão, os equipamentos elétricos 
são marcados com o símbolo mostrado 
aqui.

Especificações técnicas
Entrada USB-C: 5 Gbps, DC 5V/3A/15W, 
2%
Saída:
4*USB3.0: 5Gbps, DC 5V/2A/10W, 2%
Comprimento do cabo: 15cm

Este produto está em conformidade 
com a RoHS 2011/65 / EU - 
2015/863/EU. O produto possui a 

marca CE e está em conformidade com os 
padrões de segurança estabelecidos pela 
União Europeia. 

Celly® é uma marca comercial de 
propriedade da Esprinet S.p.A.
Todas as marcas são marcas registradas 
de seus respectivos proprietários.

Esprinet S.p.A., via Energy Park 
20, 20871 Vimercate (MB) - 
Itália 
Feito na china.

Manual do usuário
HUB USB-C

Modelo: PROHUB4IN1SV 
Rev00 - 27.06.2023
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Przed użyciem produktu 
przeczytaj niniejszą instrukcję 
obsługi, aw szczególności 

uwagi dotyczące bezpieczeństwa.
Zachowaj instrukcję obsługi na przyszłość 
i dołącz ją, przekazując produkt osobom 
trzecim.
Esprinet S.p.A. w żaden sposób nie ponosi 
odpowiedzialności za obrażenia lub 
szkody wyrządzone osobom lub mieniu 
wynikające z niewłaściwego użytkowania 
produktu.

Uwagi dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
- To urządzenie jest przeznaczone 
wyłącznie do użytku prywatnego, a nie do 
użytku przemysłowego.

- Używaj urządzenia wyłącznie w 
pomieszczeniach. Unikaj używania go na 
zewnątrz lub w deszczu.
- Unikaj używania urządzenia w 
środowiskach o wysokiej temperaturze 
lub wilgotności lub w ekstremalnie 
zapylonych warunkach.
- Unikaj umieszczania urządzenia w 
bezpośrednim świetle słonecznym, w 
pobliżu źródeł ciepła i ognia (np. świec) 
oraz w bezpośrednim sąsiedztwie pól 
magnetycznych (np. głośników).
- Kabel należy zawsze ciągnąć za złącza i 
nie ciągnąć za kabel.
- Upewnij się, że kabel nie jest zagięty 
lub zawiązany i nie układaj go na ostrych 
krawędziach.

- Nie używaj uszkodzonego urządzenia.
- Nigdy nie pozwalaj dzieciom lub osobom 
niepełnosprawnym używać produktów 
elektrycznych bez nadzoru.
- Upewnij się, że dzieci nie bawią się 
plastikowym opakowaniem. ¬Mogą go 
połknąć podczas zabawy i udusić się.

Używać
1. Podłącz złącze USB-C do portu USB-C 
(prąd stały 5 V, maks. 3 A) ładowarki 
lub komputera. Sprawdź, czy dane 
techniczne Twojego urządzenia są zgodne 
z produktem.
2. Podłącz swoje urządzenia do złączy 
produktu za pomocą akcesoriów. 
Ładowanie, synchronizacja danych lub 
transfer danych rozpocznie się na Twoim 
urządzeniu.
3. Po użyciu odłącz kabel od portu USB-C 
i urządzenia.

Czyszczenie
Przed czyszczeniem odłącz wszystkie 
kable.
- W razie potrzeby wyczyść kabel wilgotną 
ściereczką i pozostaw do całkowitego 
wyschnięcia przed użyciem.
- Nie używaj rozpuszczalników, żrących 
lub gazowych środków czyszczących.

Składowanie
Przechowuj ładowarkę w czystym, 
suchym miejscu. Trzymaj go z dala od 
bezpośredniego światła słonecznego.

Utylizacja produktu (Dotyczy 
krajów z odrębnymi systemami 
zbiórki surowców wtórnych)

Zużytych produktów nie wolno wyrzucać 
razem z odpadami domowymi! Jeśli w 
pewnym momencie produkt nie będzie 
już nadawał się do użytku, należy 
go zutylizować zgodnie z przepisami 

obowiązującymi w Twoim kraju. 
Gwarantuje to profesjonalny recykling 
starych produktów, a także wyklucza 
negatywne konsekwencje dla środowiska.
Z tego powodu sprzęt elektryczny jest 
oznaczony pokazanym tutaj symbolem.

Specyfikacja techniczna
Wejście USB-C: 5 Gb/s, prąd stały 5 V/3 
A/15 W, 2%
Wyjście:
4*USB3.0: 5 Gb/s, prąd stały 5 V/2 A/10 
W, 2%
Długość kabla: 15 cm

Ten produkt jest zgodny z RoHS 
2011/65 / EU - 2015/863/EU. 
Produkt nosi znak CE i jest 

zgodny z normami bezpieczeństwa 
ustanowionymi przez Unię Europejską.  

Celly® jest znakiem towarowym 
należącym do Esprinet S.p.A.
Wszystkie marki są zastrzeżonymi 
znakami towarowymi ich właścicieli.

Esprinet S.p.A. przez Energy 
Park 20, 20871 Vimercate 
(MB) - Włochy
Wyprodukowano w Chinach.

Instrukcja obsługi
HUB USB-C

Model: PROHUB4IN1SV
Rev00 - 27.06.2023
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Lue tämä käyttöohje ja 
erityisesti turvallisuusohjeet 
ennen tuotteen käyttöä.

Säilytä käyttöohje myöhempää tarvetta 
varten ja liitä se mukaan, kun luovutat 
tuotteen kolmansille osapuolille.
Esprinet S.p.A. ei ole millään tavalla 
vastuussa henkilöille tai omaisuudelle 
aiheutuneista vammoista tai vahingoista, 
jotka johtuvat tuotteen väärinkäytöstä.

Turvaohjeet
- Tämä laite on tarkoitettu vain 
yksityiskäyttöön, ei teollisuuskäyttöön.
- Käytä laitetta vain sisätiloissa. Vältä sen 
käyttöä ulkona tai sateessa.
- Vältä laitteen käyttöä ympäristöissä, 

joissa on korkea lämpötila tai kosteus tai 
äärimmäisen pölyisissä olosuhteissa.
- Vältä sijoittamasta laitetta suoraan 
auringonpaisteeseen, lämmön- ja 
liiralähteiden (esim. kynttilöiden) lähelle 
ja magneettikenttien (esim. kaiuttimien) 
välittömään läheisyyteen.
- Vedä kaapelista aina liittimistä äläkä 
vedä kaapelista.
- Varmista, että kaapeli ei ole mutkalla 
tai solmussa, äläkä aseta sitä terävien 
reunojen kohdalle.
- Älä käytä vaurioitunutta laitetta.
- Älä koskaan anna lasten tai vammaisten 
käyttää sähkötuotteita ilman valvontaa.
- Varmista, etteivät lapset leiki 
muovikääreellä. ¬He voivat niellä sen 

leikkiessään ja tukehtua.

Käyttää
1. Liitä USB-C-liitin laturisi tai tietokoneesi 
USB-C-porttiin (DC 5V, max 3A). Tarkista, 
että laitteesi tekniset tiedot ovat 
yhteensopivia tuotteen kanssa.
2. Liitä laitteesi tuotteen liittimiin 
lisävarusteiden avulla. Lataus, tietojen 
synkronointi tai tiedonsiirto alkaa 
laitteellasi.
3. Irrota kaapeli USB-C-portista ja 
laitteesta käytön jälkeen.

Puhdistus
Irrota kaikki kaapelit ennen puhdistamista.
- Puhdista kaapeli tarvittaessa kostealla 
liinalla ja anna sen kuivua kokonaan ennen 
käyttöä.
- Älä käytä liuottimia, syövyttäviä tai 
kaasumaisia puhdistusaineita.

Varastointi
Säilytä laturia puhtaassa, kuivassa 
paikassa.
Pidä se poissa suorasta auringonvalosta.

Tuotteen hävittäminen (koskee 
maita, joissa kierrätettävien 
materiaalien erilliset 

keräysjärjestelmät)
Vanhoja tuotteita ei saa hävittää 
talousjätteiden mukana! Jos tuotetta ei 
voida enää käyttää jossain vaiheessa, 
hävitä se maassasi voimassa olevien 
määräysten mukaisesti. Näin 
varmistetaan, että vanhat tuotteet 
kierrätetään ammattimaisesti ja estetään 
myös kielteiset ympäristövaikutukset.
Tästä syystä sähkölaitteet on merkitty 
tässä näkyvällä symbolilla.

Tekniset tiedot
USB-C-tulo: 5 Gbps, DC 5V/3A/15W, 2 %
Lähtö:
4*USB3.0: 5 Gbps, DC 5V/2A/10W, 2 %
Kaapelin pituus: 15 cm

Tämä tuote on RoHS 2011/65 / 
EU - 2015/863/EU-standardin 
mukainen. Tuotteella on CE-

merkintä ja se on Euroopan unionin 
asettamien turvallisuusstandardien 
mukainen. 

Celly® on tavaramerkki, jonka omistaa 
Esprinet S.p.A.
Kaikki merkit ovat omistajiensa 
rekisteröityjä tavaramerkkejä.

Esprinet S.p.A., Energy Park 
20: n kautta, 20871 Vimercate 
(MB) - Italia
Valmistettu Kiinassa.

Ohjekirja
USB-C HUB

Malli: PROHUB4IN1SV
Rev00 - 27.06.2023
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Läs denna bruksanvisning 
och i synnerhet 
säkerhetsanv isn ingarna 

innan du använder produkten.
Spara bruksanvisningen för framtida 
referens och inkludera den när du skickar 
produkten vidare till tredje part.
Esprinet S.p.A. kommer inte på något 
sätt att hållas ansvarigt för person- 
eller egendomsskador som orsakats av 
felaktig användning av produkten.

Säkerhetsanvisningar
- Den här enheten är endast avsedd för 
privat bruk och inte för industriellt bruk.
- Använd endast enheten inomhus. Undvik 
att använda den utomhus eller i regn.

- Undvik att använda enheten i miljöer med 
hög temperatur eller luftfuktighet eller 
under extremt dammiga förhållanden.
- Undvik att placera enheten i direkt 
solljus, nära värme- och lirekällor (t.ex. 
ljus) och i omedelbar närhet av magnetfält 
(t.ex. högtalare). Dra alltid i kabeln i 
kontakterna och dra inte i kabeln.
- Se till att kabeln inte är böjd eller knuten 
och lägg den inte med vassa kanter.
- Använd inte en skadad enhet.
- Tillåt aldrig barn eller personer med 
funktionshinder att använda elektriska 
produkter utan uppsikt.
- Se till att barn inte leker med plastfolien. 
¬De kan svälja den när de spelar och 
kvävas.

Använda sig av
1. Anslut USB-C-kontakten till en USB-
C-port (DC 5V, 3A max) på din laddare 
eller dator. Kontrollera att teknisk 
information om din enhet är kompatibel 
med produkten.
2. Anslut dina enheter till 
produktkontakterna via dina tillbehör. 
Laddning, datasynkronisering eller 
dataöverföring startar på din enhet.
3. Koppla bort kabeln från USB-C-porten 
och enheten efter användning.

Rengöring
Koppla bort alla kablar före rengöring.
- Rengör vid behov kabeln med en 
fuktig trasa och låt den torka helt före 
användning.
- Använd inga lösningsmedel, frätande 
eller gasformiga rengöringsmedel.

Lagring
Förvara laddaren på en ren, torr plats.
Håll den borta från direkt solljus.

 Avfallshantering av produkten 
(gäller i länder med separata 
insamlingssystem för 

återvinningsbart material)
Gamla produkter får inte slängas i 
hushållsavfallet! Om produkten vid 
någon tidpunkt inte längre går att 
använda, kassera den i enlighet med 
gällande bestämmelser i ditt land. Detta 
säkerställer att gamla produkter återvinns 
på ett professionellt sätt och utesluter 
även negativa konsekvenser för miljön.
Av denna anledning är elektrisk utrustning 
märkt med symbolen som visas här.

Tekniska specifikationer
USB-C-ingång: 5 Gbps, DC 5V/3A/15W, 
2 %
Produktion:
4*USB3.0: 5Gbps, DC 5V/2A/10W, 2%
Kabellängd: 15 cm

Den här produkten uppfyller 
RoHS 2011/65 / EU - 
2015/863/EU. Denna produkt 

har CE-märket och uppfyller 
säkerhetsnormerna som fastställts av 
Europeiska unionen. 

Celly® är ett varumärke som ägs av 
Esprinet S.p.A.
Alla varumärken är registrerade 
varumärken som tillhör respektive 
ägare.

Esprinet S.p.A., via Energy Park 
20, 20871 Vimercate (MB) - 
Italien
Tillverkad i Kina.

Användarmanual
USB-C HUB

Modell: PROHUB4IN1SV
Rev00 - 27.06.2023 
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Прочитајте ово упутство 
за употребу, а посебно 
безбедносне напомене, пре 

употребе производа.
Сачувајте упутство за употребу 
за будућу употребу и укључите га 
приликом прослеђивања производа 
трећим лицима.
Еспринет С.п.А. се ни на који начин 
неће сматрати одговорним за повреде 
или штету нанесену лицима или 
имовини која проистиче из злоупотребе 
производа.

Безбедносне напомене
- Овај уређај је намењен само за 
приватну употребу, а не за индустријску 

употребу.
- Користите уређај само у затвореном 
простору. Избегавајте да га користите 
на отвореном или на киши.
- Избегавајте коришћење уређаја у 
окружењима са високом температуром 
или влажношћу или у условима 
екстремне прашине.
- Избегавајте стављање уређаја на 
директну сунчеву светлост, близу 
извора топлоте и лире (нпр. свеће) и у 
непосредној близини магнетних поља 
(нпр. звучника).
- Увек вуците кабл за конекторе и 
немојте вући кабл.
- Уверите се да кабл није савијен или у 
чворовима и немојте га полагати преко 

оштрих ивица.
- Не користите оштећени уређај.
- Никада не дозволите деци или 
особама са инвалидитетом да користе 
електричне производе без надзора.
- Пазите да се деца не играју са 
пластичним омотом. ¬Могу да га 
прогутају када се играју и да се угуше.

Користи
1. Повежите УСБ-Ц конектор са УСБ-Ц 
портом (ДЦ 5В, 3А мак) вашег пуњача 
или рачунара. Проверите да ли су 
техничке информације о вашем уређају 
компатибилне са производом.
2. Повежите своје уређаје са 
конекторима производа преко додатне 
опреме. Пуњење, синхронизација 
података или пренос података ће 
почети на вашем уређају.
3. Искључите кабл из УСБ-Ц порта и 
уређаја након употребе.

Чишћење
Искључите све каблове пре чишћења.
- Ако је потребно, очистите кабл 
влажном крпом и оставите да се 
потпуно осуши пре употребе.
- Не користите никакве раствараче, 
корозивна или гасовита средства за 
чишћење.

Складиште
Чувајте пуњач на чистом и сувом месту.
Држите га даље од директне сунчеве 
светлости.

Одлагање производа 
(примењиво у земљама са 
посебним системима 

прикупљања материјала који се могу 
рециклирати)
Стари производи се не смеју одлагати 
у кућни отпад! Ако производ више 
није у могућности да се користи 

у неком тренутку, одложите га у 
складу са прописима који су на снази 
у вашој земљи. Ово осигурава да 
се стари производи рециклирају 
на професионалан начин и такође 
искључују негативне последице по 
животну средину.
Из тог разлога, електрична опрема је 
означена овде приказаним симболом.

Техничке спецификације
Улаз УСБ-Ц: 5Гбпс, ДЦ 5В/3А/15В, 2%
Излаз:
4*УСБ3.0: 5Гбпс, ДЦ 5В/2А/10В, 2%
Дужина кабла: 15 цм

Овај производ је у складу са 
РоХС 2011/65 / ЕУ-2015/863 
/ ЕУ. Производ носи ЦЕ ознаку 

и усклађен је са сигурносним 
стандардима које је утврдила Европска 
унија.

Целли® је заштитни знак у 
власништву компаније Esprinet С.п.А.
Сви брендови су регистровани 
заштитни знаци својих власника.

Esprinet S.p.A., преко Енерги 
Парк 20,
20871 Вимерцате (МБ) - 
Италија
Произведено у Кини.

Упутство за коришћење
УСБ-Ц ХУБ

Модел: PROHUB4IN1SV
Rev00 - 27.06.2023 
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Прочетете това 
ръководство за 
потребителя и по-специално 

бележките за безопасност, преди да 
използвате продукта.
Запазете ръководството за 
потребителя за бъдещи справки и го 
включете, когато предавате продукта 
на трети страни.
Esprinet S.p.A. по никакъв начин 
няма да бъде държана отговорна за 
наранявания или щети, причинени на 
хора или имущество, произтичащи от 
неправилна употреба на продукта.

Бележки за безопасност
- Това устройство е предназначено само 

за лична употреба, а не за промишлена 
употреба.
- Използвайте уреда само на закрито. 
Избягвайте да го използвате на 
открито или при дъжд.
- Избягвайте да използвате 
устройството в среда с висока 
температура или влажност или в 
екстремни прашни условия.
- Избягвайте да поставяте устройството 
под пряка слънчева светлина, в близост 
до източници на топлина и светлина 
(напр. свещи) и в непосредствена 
близост до магнитни полета (напр. 
високоговорители).
- Винаги дърпайте кабела за 
конекторите и не дърпайте кабела.

- Уверете се, че кабелът не е прегънат 
или възел и не го поставяйте върху 
остри ръбове.
- Не използвайте повредено устройство.
- Никога не позволявайте на деца 
или хора с увреждания да използват 
електрически продукти без надзор.
- Уверете се, че децата не си играят с 
пластмасовата опаковка. ¬Могат да го 
погълнат при игра и да се задушат.

Използвайте
1. Свържете USB-C конектора към 
USB-C порт (DC 5V, 3A макс.) на вашето 
зарядно устройство или компютър. 
Проверете дали техническата 
информация на вашето устройство е 
съвместима с продукта.
2. Свържете вашите устройства 
към конекторите на продукта чрез 
вашите аксесоари. Зареждането, 
синхронизирането на данни или 

прехвърлянето на данни ще започне на 
вашето устройство.
3. Изключете кабела от USB-C порта и 
устройството след употреба.

Почистване
Изключете всички кабели преди 
почистване.
- Ако е необходимо, почистете кабела с 
влажна кърпа и го оставете да изсъхне 
напълно преди употреба.
- Не използвайте никакви разтворители, 
корозивни или газообразни почистващи 
препарати.

Съхранение
Съхранявайте зарядното устройство на 
чисто и сухо място.
Пазете го от пряка слънчева светлина.

Изхвърляне на продукта 
(Приложимо в страни със 
системи за разделно събиране 

на рециклируеми материали)
Старите продукти не трябва да се 
изхвърлят при битовите отпадъци! 
Ако продуктът вече не може да се 
използва в даден момент, изхвърлете 
го в съответствие с действащите 
разпоредби във вашата страна. Това 
гарантира, че старите продукти се 
рециклират по професионален начин 
и също така изключва отрицателни 
последици за околната среда.
Поради тази причина електрическото 
оборудване е маркирано с показания 
тук символ.

Технически спецификации
Вход USB-C: 5Gbps, DC 5V/3A/15W, 2%
Изход:
4*USB3.0: 5Gbps, DC 5V/2A/10W, 2%
Дължина на кабела: 15см

Този продукт отговаря на 
RoHS 2011/65/EU - 2015/863/
EU. Продуктът носи 

маркировка CE и отговаря на 
стандартите за безопасност, 
установени от Европейския съюз. 
Декларацията за съответствие е 

Celly® е търговска марка, собственост 
на Esprinet S.p.A.
Всички марки са регистрирани 
търговски марки на съответните им 
собственици.

Esprinet S.p.A., през Energy 
Park 20,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - 
Италия
Произведено в Китай.

Ръководство за употреба
USB-C ХЪБ

Модел: PROHUB4IN1SV
Rev00 - 27.06.2023
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Citiți acest manual de 
utilizare și în special notele de 
siguranță, înainte de a utiliza 

produsul.
Păstrați manualul de utilizare pentru 
referințe viitoare și includeți-l atunci când 
transmiteți produsul către terți.
Esprinet S.p.A. nu va fi în niciun fel 
făcută responsabilă pentru vătămările 
sau daunele cauzate persoanelor 
sau bunurilor rezultate din utilizarea 
necorespunzătoare a produsului.

Note de siguranță
- Acest dispozitiv este destinat numai 
pentru uz privat și nu pentru uz industrial.
- Folosiți dispozitivul numai în interior. 

Evitați să îl folosiți în aer liber sau în 
ploaie.
- Evitați utilizarea dispozitivului în medii 
cu temperatură sau umiditate ridicată sau 
în condiții extrem de praf.
- Evitați plasarea dispozitivului în lumina 
directă a soarelui, lângă surse de căldură 
și lire (de exemplu, lumânări) și în imediata 
apropiere a câmpurilor magnetice (de 
exemplu, difuzoare).
- Trageți întotdeauna cablul de conectori 
și nu trageți de cablu.
- Asigurați-vă că cablul nu este îndoit sau 
înnodat și nu îl așezați cu muchii ascuțite.
- Nu utilizați un dispozitiv deteriorat.
- Nu permiteți niciodată copiilor sau 
persoanelor cu dizabilități să folosească 

produse electrice fără supraveghere.
- Asigurați-vă că copiii nu se joacă cu folia 
de plastic. ¬Ei pot să-l înghită când se 
joacă și să se sufoce.

Utilizare
1. Conectați conectorul USB-C la un port 
USB-C (DC 5V, 3A max) al încărcătorului 
sau al computerului. Verificați dacă 
informațiile tehnice ale dispozitivului dvs. 
sunt compatibile cu produsul.
2. Conectați dispozitivele la conectorii 
produsului prin accesorii. Încărcarea, 
sincronizarea datelor sau transferul de 
date vor începe pe dispozitivul dvs.
3. Deconectați cablul de la portul USB-C și 
de la dispozitiv după utilizare.

Curatenie
Deconectați toate cablurile înainte de 
curățare.
- Dacă este necesar, curățați cablul cu 

o cârpă umedă și lăsați-l să se usuce 
complet înainte de utilizare.
- Nu utilizați solvenți, agenți de curățare 
corozivi sau gazoși.

Depozitare
Depozitați încărcătorul într-o zonă curată 
și uscată. Păstrați-l departe de lumina 
directă a soarelui.

Eliminarea produsului (Aplicabil în 
țările cu sisteme de colectare 
separată a materialelor 

reciclabile)
Produsele vechi nu pot fi aruncate 
la gunoiul menajer! În cazul în care 
produsul nu mai poate fi utilizat la un 
moment dat, aruncați-l în conformitate 
cu reglementările în vigoare în țara 
dumneavoastră. Acest lucru asigură 
că produsele vechi sunt reciclate într-o 
manieră profesională și, de asemenea, 

exclude consecințele negative asupra 
mediului.
Din acest motiv, echipamentele electrice 
sunt marcate cu simbolul prezentat aici.

Specificatii tehnice
Intrare USB-C: 5Gbps, DC 5V/3A/15W, 2%
Ieșire:
4*USB3.0: 5Gbps, DC 5V/2A/10W, 2%
Lungime cablu: 15 cm

Acest produs respectă RoHS 
2011/65/UE - 2015/863/UE. 
Produsul poartă marcajul CE și 

respectă standardele de siguranță 
stabilite de Uniunea Europeană. 

Celly® este o marcă comercială deținută 
de Esprinet S.p.A.
Toate mărcile sunt mărci comerciale 
înregistrate ale proprietarilor respectivi.

Esprinet S.p.A., prin Energy 
Park 20,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italia
Fabricate în China.

Manual de utilizare
HUB USB-C

Model: PROHUB4IN1SV
Rev00 - 27.06.2023
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Lees deze 
g e b r u i k e r s h a n d l e i d i n g 
en in het bijzonder de 

veiligheidsaanwijzingen voordat u het 
product gebruikt.
Bewaar de gebruikershandleiding voor 
toekomstig gebruik en geef deze mee 
wanneer u het product aan derden 
doorgeeft.
Esprinet S.p.A. kan op geen enkele manier 
verantwoordelijk worden gehouden 
voor letsel of schade aan personen of 
eigendommen die voortvloeit uit verkeerd 
gebruik van het product.

Veiligheidsopmerkingen
- Dit apparaat is alleen bedoeld voor 

privégebruik en niet voor industrieel 
gebruik.
- Gebruik het apparaat alleen binnenshuis. 
Gebruik het niet buitenshuis of in de 
regen.
- Gebruik het apparaat niet in omgevingen 
met een hoge temperatuur of vochtigheid 
of in extreem stoffige omstandigheden.
- Plaats het apparaat niet in direct 
zonlicht, in de buurt van warmte- en 
lichtbronnen (bijv. kaarsen) en in de 
directe omgeving van magnetische velden 
(bijv. luidsprekers).
- Trek de kabel altijd aan de connectoren 
en trek niet aan de kabel.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kabel niet geknikt of 
geknoopt is en leg hem niet langs scherpe 

randen.
- Gebruik geen beschadigd apparaat.
- Laat kinderen of personen met een 
handicap nooit zonder toezicht elektrische 
producten gebruiken.
- Zorg ervoor dat kinderen niet met de 
plastic verpakking spelen. ¬Ze kunnen het 
tijdens het spelen inslikken en stikken.

Gebruik
1. Sluit de USB-C-connector aan op een 
USB-C-poort (DC 5V, 3A max) van uw 
oplader of computer. Controleer of de 
technische informatie van uw apparaat 
compatibel is met het product.
2. Sluit uw apparaten aan op de 
productaansluitingen via uw accessoires. 
Het opladen, gegevenssynchronisatie of 
gegevensoverdracht wordt gestart op uw 
apparaat.
3. Koppel na gebruik de kabel los van de 
USB-C-poort en het apparaat.

Schoonmaak
Koppel alle kabels los voordat u gaat 
schoonmaken.
- Maak de kabel zo nodig schoon met een 
vochtige doek en laat hem volledig drogen 
voor gebruik.
- Gebruik geen oplosmiddelen, bijtende of 
gasvormige reinigingsmiddelen.

Opslag
Berg de oplader op in een schone, droge 
ruimte.
Houd het uit de buurt van direct zonlicht.

Verwijdering van het product (Van 
toepassing in landen met 
gescheiden inzamelingssystemen 

voor recyclebare materialen)
Oude producten mogen niet bij het 
huisvuil! Als het product op een bepaald 
moment niet meer kan worden gebruikt, 
verwijder het dan volgens de geldende 

voorschriften in uw land. Dit zorgt ervoor 
dat oude producten op een professionele 
manier worden gerecycled en bovendien 
worden negatieve gevolgen voor het 
milieu uitgesloten.
Daarom is elektrische apparatuur voorzien 
van het hier afgebeelde symbool.

Technische specificaties
Ingang USB-C: 5Gbps, DC 5V/3A/15W, 
2%
Uitgang:
4*USB3.0: 5Gbps, gelijkstroom 
5V/2A/10W, 2%
Kabellengte: 15cm

 Dit product voldoet aan RoHS 
2011/65/EU - 2015/863/EU. 
Het product is voorzien van het 

CE-keurmerk en voldoet aan de 
veiligheidsnormen die zijn vastgesteld 
door de Europese Unie. 

Celly® is een handelsmerk van Esprinet 
S.p.A.
Alle merken zijn geregistreerde 
handelsmerken van hun respectieve 
eigenaars.

Esprinet S.p.A., via Energy Park 
20,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italië
Gemaakt in China.
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